October 1993
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-231 S,
pages 1-2, dated September 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-200B
Features
• Frequency compensation to 20 Hz
• Inverse, definite time, or high speed
• Accurate, repeatable characteristics

in means shall be provided to allow operational
tests without additional equipment.
How To Order
For a complete listing of available versions of
single and three phase voltage relays see
TO 41-025
Models are available for 24,32,48, 110 Vdc or
125 Vdc control power. For 120 Vac potential
applications, and other control voltages contact
the nearest ABB Representative.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest ABB Representative
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TO 41-025
Instruction Book: IB 18.4.7-2
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
October 1993
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
February 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-231S,
pages 3-4, dated September 1990
Mailed to: E, D, C/41-200B
Single Phase Undervoltage Relays
Max.
Pickup Voltage
Type Rating Tap Range
27 160 V 60-110 V
20-400 Hz
27D
30-55 V
27H 60-110 V
30-55 V
15-30 V
<D For other voltages contact the nearest A88
Representative.
Dropout
Curve
Inverse
Definite
Insl.
To place an order, or for further information,
contact the nearest ABB Representative.
Internal Connection Diagram
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Time
0.4-12 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
1-10 sec.
0.1-1 sec.
1-10 sec.
Note: Refer to Instruction Book IB 18.4.7-2 for contact logic data.
16D210A
Single Phase Voltage Relays
Drawout Test Case
+
~~B
,
0 6 0 5 £'1 £3 0 2 0 1
'f 'f ~
*